TOWN OF JOHNSON

Notice of Public Budget Hearing

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, 12 November, 2019 at 7:30 PM at the Town Hall of Johnson (234975 Corinth Road) of Public Hearing on the 2020 Proposed Budget of the Town Of Johnson in Marathon County will be held. The Proposed Budget in detail is available for inspection at the Town Clerk's Office. (113445 County Road A) Please call for appointment. 715-581-7006 The Proposed Budget in detail is posted on Town of Johnson Web Site. www.townofjohnson.org

Notice of Special Town Meeting of the Electors

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday, 12 November, 2019, immediately following completion of the Public Hearing on the 2020 Proposed Budget which begins at 7:30 PM at the Town Hall of Johnson (234975 Corinth Road), a Special Town Meeting of the Electors is called for the following purposes...

1. To approve the 2019 Town Tax Levy to be paid in 2020 pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wis., Statutes.

Notice of Special Town Board Meeting

Notice is hereby given that on Tuesday 12 November 2019, immediately following the Special Town Meeting of the Electors, a Special Town Board Meeting will be held to approve the 2020 Budget.

Marilyn K. Bhend, Clerk